

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule Z

Project No.: WY PRA/NPS IMR FOLA-PRES-1(10)

Project Name: FORT LARAMIE NATIONAL HISTORIC SITE

State: W  
 County: GOSHEN  
 FORT LARAMIE NATIONAL HISTORIC SITE

Opened at: FHWA-CFL Division Office, Lakewood,  
 By: Jeremiah Rogers  
 Date: 08/10/10

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed:           Craig Holsopple          

Title:           Acquisition Program Specialist           Date:           08/10/2010          

Contract Awarded to:           Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc.           Date:           08/30/2010          

| Contractor  | Bid Amount | Responsive |
|---|------------|------------|
| INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.<br>585 WEST BEACH STREET<br>P.O. BOX 50085<br>WATSONVILLE, CA 95076 | 173,000.00 |            |
| A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY<br>2001 WEST 64TH LANE<br>DENVER, CO 80221                                     | 185,425.00 |            |
| HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>P.O. BOX 2535<br>BILLINGS, MT 89103                                 | 208,945.63 |            |
| Engineer's Estimate   | 130,647.50 |            |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/10/10

Bid Schedule Z

Project No.: WY PRA/NPS IMR FOLA-PRES-1(10)

Project Name: FORT LARAMIE NATIONAL HISTORIC SITE

| Item No.     | Item Unit | Item Description  | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|--------------|-----------|---|----------|------------|-----------|
| 15101-0000 0 | LPSM      | MOBILIZATION  |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.                                   | ALL      | 35,000.00  | 35,000.00 |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY  |          | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00 |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                                      |          | 33,636.33  | 33,636.33 |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 11,000.00  | 11,000.00 |
| 15401-0000 0 | LPSM      | CONTRACTOR TESTING  |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.                                   | ALL      | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00  |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY  |          | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00  |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                                      |          | 8,206.00   | 8,206.00  |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 4,000.00   | 4,000.00  |
| 15501-0000 0 | LPSM      | CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE   |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.                                   | ALL      | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00  |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY  |          | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00  |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                                      |          | 1,778.00   | 1,778.00  |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00  |
| 40401-0000 0 | TON       | MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE  |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.                                   | 12       | 300.00     | 3,600.00  |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY  |          | 160.00     | 1,920.00  |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                                      |          | 399.00     | 4,788.00  |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 175.00     | 2,100.00  |
| 40910-0300 0 | SQYD      | SURFACE TREATMENT, DESIGNATION 1C                                 |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.                                   | 4,100    | 3.00       | 12,300.00 |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY  |          | 3.75       | 15,375.00 |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                                      |          | 3.70       | 15,170.00 |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 1.00       | 4,100.00  |
| 40910-0800 0 | SQYD      | SURFACE TREATMENT, DESIGNATION 2C                                 |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.                                   | 7,400    | 3.00       | 22,200.00 |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY  |          | 7.50       | 55,500.00 |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                                      |          | 5.25       | 38,850.00 |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 2.75       | 20,350.00 |
| 40920-1000 0 | TON       | FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.                                   | 10       | 500.00     | 5,000.00  |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY  |          | 330.00     | 3,300.00  |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                                      |          | 776.00     | 7,760.00  |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE   |          | 4.75       | 47.50     |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/10/10

Bid Schedule Z

Project No.: WY PRA/NPS IMR FOLA-PRES-1(10)

Project Name: FORT LARAMIE NATIONAL HISTORIC SITE

| Item No.     | Item Unit | Item Description   | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|--------------|-----------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 40940-1300 0 | TON       | EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2P   |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.  | 40       | 800.00     | 32,000.00 |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY   |          | 430.00     | 17,200.00 |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.   |          | 626.02     | 25,040.80 |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 675.00     | 27,000.00 |
| 41002-2000 0 | SQYD      | MICRO-SURFACING, TYPE 2  |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.  | 6,600    | 2.75       | 18,150.00 |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY   |          | 5.00       | 33,000.00 |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.   |          | 4.00       | 26,400.00 |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 2.75       | 18,150.00 |
| 41105-0000 0 | TON       | BLOTTER  |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.  | 20       | 10.00      | 200.00    |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY   |          | 50.00      | 1,000.00  |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.   |          | 43.40      | 868.00    |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 50.00      | 1,000.00  |
| 41411-1000 0 | MILE      | CRACK, CLEANING AND SEALING  |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.  | 2.0      | 3,000.00   | 6,000.00  |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY   |          | 3,500.00   | 7,000.00  |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.   |          | 3,890.00   | 7,780.00  |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 8,000.00   | 16,000.00 |
| 42801-0150 0 | SQYD      | FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 2                                  |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.  | 32       | 120.00     | 3,840.00  |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY   |          | 150.00     | 4,800.00  |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.   |          | 265.00     | 8,480.00  |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 160.00     | 5,120.00  |
| 62201-0050 0 | HOURL     | DUMP TRUCK, 5 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY                                    |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.  | 10       | 75.00      | 750.00    |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY   |          | 75.00      | 750.00    |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.   |          | 100.50     | 1,005.00  |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 100.00     | 1,000.00  |
| 62201-0450 0 | HOURL     | BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET,<br>18-INCH WIDTH |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.  | 10       | 75.00      | 750.00    |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY   |          | 75.00      | 750.00    |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.   |          | 103.10     | 1,031.00  |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE  |          | 125.00     | 1,250.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/10/10

Bid Schedule Z

Project No.: WY PRA/NPS IMR FOLA-PRES-1(10)

Project Name: FORT LARAMIE NATIONAL HISTORIC SITE

| Item No.     | Item Unit | Item Description   | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount    |
|--------------|-----------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 62301-0000 0 | HOUR      | GENERAL LABOR  |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.                          | 20       | 30.00      | 600.00    |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY                                     |          | 50.00      | 1,000.00  |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                             |          | 30.40      | 608.00    |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                                      |          | 40.00      | 800.00    |
| 63401-0000 0 | LNFT      | PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE B)                               |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.                          | 18,000   | 0.55       | 9,900.00  |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY                                     |          | 0.10       | 1,800.00  |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                             |          | 0.62       | 11,160.00 |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                                      |          | 0.15       | 2,700.00  |
| 63405-0050 0 | EACH      | PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS (TYPE B)                      |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.                          | 6        | 115.00     | 690.00    |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY                                     |          | 100.00     | 600.00    |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                             |          | 130.00     | 780.00    |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                                      |          | 100.00     | 600.00    |
| 63501-1000 0 | LPSM      | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.                          | ALL      | 6,484.00   | 6,484.00  |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY                                     |          | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00  |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                             |          | 3,841.00   | 3,841.00  |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                                      |          | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00  |
| 63502-0700 0 | EACH      | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE                          |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.                          | 50       | 5.00       | 250.00    |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY                                     |          | 30.00      | 1,500.00  |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                             |          | 14.30      | 715.00    |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                                      |          | 20.00      | 1,000.00  |
| 63503-0700 0 | LNFT      | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS             |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.                          | 5,800    | 0.32       | 1,856.00  |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY                                     |          | 0.10       | 580.00    |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                             |          | 0.07       | 406.00    |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                                      |          | 0.10       | 580.00    |
| 63504-1000 0 | SQFT      | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN             |          |            |           |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.                          | 170      | 4.00       | 680.00    |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY                                     |          | 35.00      | 5,950.00  |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                             |          | 30.85      | 5,244.50  |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                                      |          | 25.00      | 4,250.00  |

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/10/10

Bid Schedule Z

Project No.: WY PRA/NPS IMR FOLA-PRES-1(10)

Project Name: FORT LARAMIE NATIONAL HISTORIC SITE

| Item No.     | Item Unit | Item Description                             | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount   |
|--------------|-----------|--|----------|------------|----------|
| 63506-0500 0 | HOUR      | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER           |          |            |          |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.              | 40       | 75.00      | 3,000.00 |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY                         |          | 35.00      | 1,400.00 |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                 |          | 33.90      | 1,356.00 |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                          |          | 50.00      | 2,000.00 |
| 63506-0600 0 | HOUR      | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR         |          |            |          |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.              | 10       | 75.00      | 750.00   |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY                         |          | 100.00     | 1,000.00 |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                 |          | 54.20      | 542.00   |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                          |          | 60.00      | 600.00   |
| 63601-6000 0 | LPSM      | SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR SYSTEM |          |            |          |
|              |           | INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.              | ALL      | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00 |
|              |           | A-1 CHIPSEAL COMPANY                         |          | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00 |
|              |           | HARDRIVES CONSTRUCTION, INC.                 |          | 3,500.00   | 3,500.00 |
|              |           | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE                          |          | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00 |